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    b. Sum of All Bids:  

 $178,069,406.00

 $202,667,923.00

 14575/

  144/

  78,113,186.11

  144

     801,288.74

  171

           1.19

   29

 14622

ac

ac

1.  a. Sum of High Bids:  

    b. Acres/Hectares Receiving Bids:

4.  a. Total Number of Bids:

    b. Average Number of Bids per Block:

5.  Total Number of Companies Participating:

2.  a. Tracts/Blocks Offered:      

    b. Acres/Hectares Offered:

3.  a. Tracts/Blocks Receiving Bids:

6.  Bidding Statistics by Water Depth:

0-<200 meters:

200-<400 meters:

400-<800 meters:

800-<1600 meters:

1600+ meters:

   32

    1

   13

   43

   55

 160,155.61

 4,388.42

 74,880.00

 245,064.71

 316,800.00

 $4,691,650

 $5,205,000

 $8,088,663

 $48,512,222

 $111,571,871

 $4,691,650

 $5,205,000

 $8,088,663

 $57,385,226

 $127,297,384

Blocks

w/Bids

Acres/Hectares

Receiving Bids

Sum of

High Bids

Sum of

All Bids

 

1

2

3

4

124

14

5

1

Bid(s):

Bid(s):

Bid(s):

Bid(s):

0 0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0 0

0 0 0 0 0

   32     1    13    35    43

    4    10

    3     2

    1

0-<200 200-<400 400-<800 800-<1600 1600+m m m m mTotal

7.  Blocks Receiving Bids by Number of Bids per Block by Water Depth:

  437Green CanyonNG15-03

4    b. Number of Bids for Block:

8.  a. Block Receiving Greatest Number of Bids:

9.  a. Highest Bid on a Block:

  338Mississippi CanyonNH16-10    b. Area/Block:

    c. Number of Bids for Block: 2

Hess Corporation    d. Company(s) Participating in High Bid:

 $25,919,784.00

  338NH16-10 Mississippi Canyon

2

Hess Corporation

    c. Number of Bids for Block:

    d. Company(s) Participating in High Bid:

 $4,499.9610. a. Highest Bid per Acre/Hectare:

    b. Area/Block:
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  2,328,420.80

  61611. a. Number of 8(g) Blocks Offered:

    d. Number of 8(g) Blocks Bid On:

    e. Total Number of Bids on 8(g) Blocks:

    f. Total Block Acreage/Hectarage of 8(g) Blocks Bid On:

    g. Total 8(g) Acreage/Hectarage of 8(g) Blocks Bid On:

    h. Sum of High Bids on 8(g) Blocks:

    i. Sum of All Bids on 8(g) Blocks:

ac

    0

           0.00

           0.00

ac

ac

1

Lloyd Ridge 3024 Meters  239NG16-0212. a. Deepest Block Receiving a Bid:

    b. Number of bids:

5 Year:

7 Year:

10 Year:

   46

   43

   55

 239,424.03

 245,064.71

 316,800.00

 $17,985,313

 $48,512,222

 $111,571,871

 $17,985,313

 $57,385,226

 $127,297,384

a.

b.

c.

13. Bidding Statistics by Lease Term:

Blocks

w/Bids

Acres/Hectares

Receiving Bids

Sum of

High Bids

Sum of

All Bids

 

Lease Term

12 1/2%

18 3/4%

   32

  112

 160,155.61

 641,133.13

 $4,691,650

 $173,377,756

 $4,691,650

 $197,976,273

a.

b.

14. Bidding Statistics By Royalty Rate:

Blocks

w/Bids

Acres/Hectares

Receiving Bids

Sum of

High Bids

Sum of

All Bids

 

Royalty Rate

Exxon Mobil Corporation

BP Exploration & Production Inc.

Hess Corporation

Equinor Gulf of Mexico LLC

Talos Energy Offshore LLC

Deep Gulf Energy III, LLC

Houston Energy, L.P.

W & T Offshore, Inc.

Chevron U.S.A. Inc.

Anadarko US Offshore LLC

   25

   19

   16

   16

   14

    7

    7

    6

    5

    5

 $40,555,000

 $12,571,230

 $36,178,321

 $13,224,672

 $5,272,978

 $5,533,710

 $1,418,920

 $825,750

 $18,705,332

 $12,481,890

1.

2.

3.

4.

5.

6.

7.

8.

9.

10.

15. Top Ten Companies Based on Total Number of High Bids Submitted:

Company Total High Bids Sum of High Bids

    b. Total Block Acreage/Hectarage of 8(g) Blocks Offered:

    c. Total 8(g) Acreage/Hectarage of 8(g) Blocks Offered:   1,543,062.81 ac
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Exxon Mobil Corporation

Hess Corporation

Chevron U.S.A. Inc.

Equinor Gulf of Mexico LLC

BP Exploration & Production Inc.

Anadarko US Offshore LLC

Shell Offshore Inc.

TOTAL E&P USA, INC.

Deep Gulf Energy III, LLC

Walter Oil & Gas Corporation

   25

   16

    5

   16

   19

    5

    3

    4

    7

    2

 $40,555,000

 $36,178,321

 $18,705,332

 $13,224,672

 $12,571,230

 $12,481,890

 $6,305,964

 $5,800,786

 $5,533,710

 $5,397,050

1.

2.

3.

4.

5.

6.

7.

8.

9.

10.

16. Top Ten Companies Based on Sum of High Bids Submitted:

Company Total High Bids Sum of High Bids

Mississippi Canyon/338

Mississippi Canyon/743

De Soto Canyon/939

De Soto Canyon/983

Mississippi Canyon/617

Mississippi Canyon/978

Green Canyon/473

Walker Ridge/925

Garden Banks/957

Garden Banks/872

1600+

1600+

1600+

1600+

200-<400

800-<1600

800-<1600

1600+

1600+

800-<1600

Hess Corporation

Chevron U.S.A. Inc.

Exxon Mobil Corporation

Exxon Mobil Corporation

Walter Oil & Gas Corporation

Shell Offshore Inc.

Anadarko US Offshore LLC

Anadarko US Offshore LLC

Chevron U.S.A. Inc.

TOTAL E&P USA, INC.

*

*

*

*

*

*

*

*

*

*

 $25,919,784

 $11,116,013

 $8,503,880

 $7,503,880

 $5,205,000

 $4,601,988

 $3,887,975

 $3,602,880

 $3,333,116

 $3,250,112

  1.

  2.

  3.

  4.

  5.

  6.

  7.

  8.

  9.

 10.

* Denotes the SUBMITTER

High Bid AmountProtraction Name/Block Water DepthCompany

17. Companies Submitting Top Ten Single Highest Bids:


