SPSPREST

UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR BUREAU OF OCEAN ENERGY MANAGEMENT GULF OF MEXICO REGION

POSTSALE 15-AUG-2018 PAGE: 1

Sale Day Statistics

Sale Number: 251

Sale Identifier: GULF OF MEXICO Sale Date: 15-AUG-2018

Region Name: Gulf of Mexico OCS Region

9,406.00 7,923.00 75 3,186.11 4 1,288.74
75 3,186.11 _{a0} 4
3,186.11 _{ac}
4
L,288.74 _{ac}
171
1.19
29
437
4
9,784.00
338
2
1,499.96
338
2

SPSPREST

UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR BUREAU OF OCEAN ENERGY MANAGEMENT GULF OF MEXICO REGION

POSTSALE 15-AUG-2018 PAGE: 2

Sale Day Statistics

Sale Number: 251

Sale Identifier: GULF OF MEXICO Sale Date: 15-AUG-2018

Region Name: Gulf of Mexico OCS Region

11. a. Number of 8(g) Blocks Offered:	616
b. Total Block Acreage/Hectarage of 8(g) Blocks Off	ered: 2,328,420.80 ac
c. Total 8(g) Acreage/Hectarage of 8(g) Blocks Offe	red: 1,543,062.81 ac
d. Number of 8(g) Blocks Bid On:	0
e. Total Number of Bids on 8(g) Blocks:	
f. Total Block Acreage/Hectarage of 8(g) Blocks Bid	On: 0.00ac
g. Total 8(g) Acreage/Hectarage of 8(g) Blocks Bid	On: 0.00ac
h. Sum of High Bids on 8(g) Blocks:	
i. Sum of All Bids on 8(g) Blocks:	
12. a. Deepest Block Receiving a Bid: NG16-02 Lloyd	Ridge 239 3024 Meters
b. Number of bids:	

13. Bidding Statistics by Lease Term:

	Blocks	Acres/Hectares	Sum of	Sum of
Lease Term	w/Bids	Receiving Bids	High Bids	All Bids
a.5 Year:	46	239,424.03	\$17,985,313	\$17,985,313
b.7 Year:	43	245,064.71	\$48,512,222	\$57,385,226
c.10 Year:	55	316,800.00	\$111,571,871	\$127,297,384

14. Bidding Statistics By Royalty Rate:

	Blocks	Acres/Hectares	Sum of	Sum of
Royalty Rate	w/Bids	Receiving Bids	High Bids	All Bids
a.12 1/2%	32	160,155.61	\$4,691,650	\$4,691,650
b. 18 3/4%	112	641,133.13	\$173,377,756	\$197,976,273

15. Top Ten Companies Based on Total Number of High Bids Submitted:

Company	Total High Bids	Sum of High Bids
1.Exxon Mobil Corporation	25	\$40,555,000
2.BP Exploration & Production Inc.	19	\$12,571,230
3.Hess Corporation	16	\$36,178,321
4.Equinor Gulf of Mexico LLC	16	\$13,224,672
5.Talos Energy Offshore LLC	14	\$5,272,978
6.Deep Gulf Energy III, LLC	7	\$5,533,710
7. Houston Energy, L.P.	7	\$1,418,920
8.W & T Offshore, Inc.	6	\$825 , 750
9.Chevron U.S.A. Inc.	5	\$18,705,332
10.Anadarko US Offshore LLC	5	\$12,481,890

UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR BUREAU OF OCEAN ENERGY MANAGEMENT GULF OF MEXICO REGION

POSTSALE 15-AUG-2018 PAGE: 3

Sale Day Statistics

Sale Number: 251

Sale Identifier: GULF OF MEXICO Sale Date: 15-AUG-2018

Region Name: Gulf of Mexico OCS Region

16. Top Ten Companies Based on Sum of High Bids Submitted:

Company	Total High Bids	Sum of High Bids
1.Exxon Mobil Corporation	25	\$40,555,000
2.Hess Corporation	16	\$36,178,321
3.Chevron U.S.A. Inc.	5	\$18,705,332
4.Equinor Gulf of Mexico LLC	16	\$13,224,672
5.BP Exploration & Production Inc.	19	\$12,571,230
6.Anadarko US Offshore LLC	5	\$12,481,890
7. Shell Offshore Inc.	3	\$6,305,964
8.TOTAL E&P USA, INC.	4	\$5,800,786
9.Deep Gulf Energy III, LLC	7	\$5,533,710
10.Walter Oil & Gas Corporation	2	\$5,397,050

17. Companies Submitting Top Ten Single Highest Bids:

Company	Protraction Name/Block	Water Depth	High Bid Amount
1. * Hess Corporation	Mississippi Canyon/338	1600+	\$25,919,784
2. * Chevron U.S.A. Inc.	Mississippi Canyon/743	1600+	\$11,116,013
3. * Exxon Mobil Corporation	De Soto Canyon/939	1600+	\$8,503,880
4. * Exxon Mobil Corporation	De Soto Canyon/983	1600+	\$7,503,880
5. * Walter Oil & Gas Corporation	Mississippi Canyon/617	200-<400	\$5,205,000
6. * Shell Offshore Inc.	Mississippi Canyon/978	800-<1600	\$4,601,988
7. * Anadarko US Offshore LLC	Green Canyon/473	800-<1600	\$3,887,975
8. * Anadarko US Offshore LLC	Walker Ridge/925	1600+	\$3,602,880
9. * Chevron U.S.A. Inc.	Garden Banks/957	1600+	\$3,333,116
10. * TOTAL E&P USA, INC.	Garden Banks/872	800-<1600	\$3,250,112

 $[\]mbox{\scriptsize \star}$ Denotes the SUBMITTER